PUBLIC GRIEVANCES COMMISSION

(Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi)

APPELLATE AUTHORITY

[Under Section 7, Delhi Right to Information Act, 2001]

Date of Hearing: 11.07.2018

Date of Decision:

Applicant: Sh. Umed Singh

Respondent: The Dy. Commissioner (Hq.)-1

Revenue Department

Appeal No : 18 & 19/2018

Appeal filed on: 9.4.2018

DRTI Application filed on : 5.3.2018

Competent Authority replied on : -

1 Background:

The appellant vide DRTI application dated 5.3.2018 has sought information from the Competent Authority, he filed this appeal.

2 Proceedings

The appellant is not present. Sh. Subhash Chand Patwari is present on behalf of the respondent. The representative of department has furnished the reply dt. 16.5.2018

3 Decision

a) Appeal No. 18/2018

b) Appeal No. 19/2018

The Competent Authority i.e. the Dy. Commissioner (Hq.)-1, Revenue Department is directed to furnish revised reply of ... points of the appellant, within 15 days of issue of this order with a copy endorsed to this Commission in his/her own signature/stamp.

The matter is accordingly disposed of at the Commission's end.

(SUDHIR YADAV)

Member, Public Grievances Commission

Copy to:

The Dy. Commissioner (hq.)-1
Revenue Department
GNCT of Delhi
5,Sham Nath Marg,
Delhi-110 054
Sh. Umed Singh